
Dates of Interest:

Tues., Jan. 3 School Resumes

Sat.., Jan. 7 The Badger Chapter of FCCLA is sponsoring the second annual ‘Night of Lights’ Semi-Formal
Winter Dance for grades 9-12 grade at Badger School Gymnasium from 9:00 p.m. to 
Midnight. Tickets are available in the office, library, or FCS room. Cost is $15 per 
person or $20 per couple so bring a friend!

Mon., Jan. 9 School Board Meeting 7:30pm 

Tues., Jan. 10 Spelling Bee in the Cafeteria @ 1:30 p.m.
Congratulations to this year’s Grades 5-8 Spelling Bee Qualifiers:

Grade 5: Delyla, Briar
Grade 6: Wyatt, Gage
Grade 7: Charles, Jaxon, Aspen, Ava, Aiyanah
Grade 8: Kylee, Katelyn, Cale, Henry, Hallie, Ave, Peyton L., Adysen

Wed., Jan. 11 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl at Thief River Falls

Thurs., Jan. 12 Two JV basketball games played in BADGER 5:15 GBB vs Goodridge/Grygla
7:00 BBB vs Blackduck

Mon., Jan. 16 MLK Jr. Teacher In-Service Day (No School for Students)

Wed., Jan. 18 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl at Thief River Falls

Fri., Jan. 20 End of Quarter 2 and End of Semester 1 – Students dismissed early at 12:30pm

Sat., Jan. 21 BBB vs. SAC @ 12:30pm at Target Center (Timberwolves play at 7:00pm)

Mon., Jan. 23 Start of Quarter 3 and Start of Semester 2

Mon., Jan. 23 Northern Lights Math League 8A Division event

Jan. 23-27? We are eagerly waiting for the official statewide announcement; however, we anticipate Minnesota
Paraprofessional Recognition Week will be the same corresponding week as last year which may 
be January 23-27 (subject to change with official announcement).

Paraprofessionals work in a variety of positions in our school, including, but not limited to, 
instructional assistants, pupil support assistants, special education paraprofessionals, lunch room and 
playground assistants, hall monitors, bus monitors, media center assistants, drivers and family 
liaisons.

Our educational team will acknowledge our dedicated paraprofessionals listed in alphabetical order 
(no one was intentionally left out): Whitley Aamodt, Karla Davy, Tami Davy, Shawna Grugal, 
Angel Houska, Emmie Jacobson, Tyrah Jenson, Lorraine Kukowski, Anna Mather, Elizabeth 
Randall, Renee Rhen, Naomi Rybakowski, and Tasha Seydel.

Wed., Jan. 25 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl at Thief River Falls

Wed., Jan. 25 FCCLA STAR Events Family, Career and Community Leaders of America

STAR Events (Students Taking Action with Recognition)
are competitive events in which members are recognized for 
proficiency and achievement in chapter and individual projects, 
leadership skills, and career preparation.

Tues., Jan. 31 ECFE events resume.  Please contact either Gretchen Lee or Becky Dostal for more details.

Tues., Jan. 31 Dual wrestling match here in the Badger Gym versus the Northwood, ND Thunder at 6:00 p.m.



Sr. High KB Meet Dates: Wed., 2-1-23; not 2-8-23; Wed., 2-15-23; Wed., 2-22-23
KB Sub-Region Date: Wed. 3-15-23 KB Region Date: Wed. 3-22-23

Jr. High KB Meet Dates: Thurs., Feb. 9 @ Roseau; leave at 3:20pm
Mon., Feb. 13 @ Grygla; leave at 2:45pm
Mon., Feb. 27 @ Greenbush; leave at 3:40pm
Mon., March 6 @ Greenbush; leave at 3:40pm
Mon., March 20 @ Hallock; leave at 2:45pm
Wed., March 29 @ TRF; leave at 8:30am

POSTPONED AND RESCHEDULED TO MARCH 29, 2023
Thurs., Nov. 10 CLIMB Theatre presents Keeping Tabs to grades 7-12  9:15 a.m. Gym

Out of My Mind to grades 3-6  10:40 a.m. Gym
Rudy Roo to grades K-12  12:50 p.m. Gym


